Monitored indicator

Number of selection interviews to
appoint new head teachers*/

Head teacher satisfies qualifications
requirements (%)

Number of teachers
of whom female teachers (%)
Average age of teachers

Proportion of qualified teachers in
the observed lessons (%)

Proportion of teachers — specialists
Proportion of teachers teaching less
than three years (%)

Proportion of teachers teaching 35
and more years (%)

KGs

169

95.0

3,787
99.1
44.1

91.5

43

10.6/

9.2

2008/2009
BSs

215

97.1

15,169
82.2
421

86.2

323

9.0

7.0

SSs

57

98.9

9,097
60.3
43.9

84.1

211

10.9

7.1

KGs

167

95.4

7,559
99.7
43.6

85.9

4.2

14.7

6.7

2009/2010
BSs SSs
173 53
95.9 98.8

15121 | 10,073

83.8 61.2
41.8 435
794 87.6
414 31.2
8.7 10.5
5.7 6.1

KGs

167

94.9

5,022
99.7
437

83.4

47

14.9

8.1

2010/2011
BSs

209

96.7

11,014
829
43.7

81.2

48.4

9.3

54

SSs

4

98.9

5,904
62.3
45.0

80.5

388

10.9

55

*/ This is a republic-wide figure; for more detailed information on the situation
in regions see Table 12. Other indicators relate only to the schools visited, which
were the subjects of institutional evaluation in the school year concerned.

**/ Class teachers have not been included in the calculation of the proportion of

teachers.
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