B Tables

Table B 12Selected Indicators for Comparisons of Staffing in Kindergartens, Basic and
Secondary Schools Visited between the years 2008 and 2011

Monitored indicator	2008/2009			2009/2010			2010/2011		
	KGs	BSs	SSs	KGs	BSs	SSs	KGs	BSs	SSs
Number of selection interviews to appoint new head teachers*/	169	215	57	167	173	53	167	209	41
Head teacher satisfies qualifications requirements (%)	95.0	97.1	98.9	95.4	95.9	98.8	94.9	96.7	98.9
Number of teachers	3,787	15,169	9,097	7,559	15,121	10,073	5,022	11,014	5,904
of whom female teachers (%)	99.1	82.2	60.3	99.7	83.8	61.2	99.7	82.9	62.3
Average age of teachers	44.1	42.1	43.9	43.6	41.8	43.5	43.7	43.7	45.0
Proportion of qualified teachers in the observed lessons (%)	91.5	86.2	84.1	85.9	79.4	87.6	83.4	81.2	80.5
Proportion of teachers – specialists (%)**/	4.3	32.3	21.1	4.2	41.4	31.2	4.7	48.4	38.8
Proportion of teachers teaching less than three years (%)	10.6/	9.0	10.9	14.7	8.7	10.5	14.9	9.3	10.9
Proportion of teachers teaching 35 and more years (%)	9.2	7.0	7.1	6.7	5.7	6.1	8.1	5.4	5.5

*/ This is a republic-wide figure; for more detailed information on the situation in regions see Table 12. Other indicators relate only to the schools visited, which were the subjects of institutional evaluation in the school year concerned.

***/ Class teachers have not been included in the calculation of the proportion of teachers.*

 145
 ANNUAL REPORT CZECH SCHOOL INSPECTORATE 2010/2011